
NUMBER NAME POSITION HIGH SCHOOL (Year of graduation) HEIGHT WEIGHT 40 PRO SHUTTLE VERTICAL JUMP BROAD JUMP BENCH PRESS 135 (# of reps) BENCH PRESS 225 (# of reps) E MAIL PHONE NUMBER
1 Abdul Kiawen RB/SB/DB Crescent Heights High School (2023) 5'6" 131.2 4.52 4.34 34 9'1" 10 koska56@hotmail.com 1-403-581-1458
2 Payton Lyon DE Lethbridge Collegiate Institute (2023) 6'3" 222 4.9 4.7 35 8'0" 11 nlyon@flexahopper.com 1-403-360-8201
3 Micah Dennie WR Notre Dame (2022) 5'9" 170.4 4.5 4.31 43.5 9'5" 10 mdennie8@gmail.com 1-403-651-2952
4 Iann Guadarrama QB Notre Dame (2023) 5'10" 160.2 5.44 5.03 23 6'9" 5 iann.guadarrama@gmail.com 1-403-392-9643
5 Dominic Fudge DL/OL Lindsey Thurber (2021) 6'2" 261 5.6 5.07 29.5 7'0" 2 dominicfudge@gmail.com 1-403-588-4205
6 Brock Barnett LB/RB/SB/DB Raymond (2022) 5'9" 192 4.71 4.42 32 8'2" 3 brockbarnett06@gmail.com 1-587-257-3064
7 Owura-Kojo Darku QB/WR Catholic Central (2023) owura919@gmail.com 1-403-393-6903
8 Alex Fulbrook DT/DE/LB/FB Centennial (2022) 6'1" 192.8 5.02 4.78 33.5 8'1" 5 alexfulbrook@gmail.com 1-403-922-2420
9 Kristian Olsen DL/OL Winston Churchill (2023) 6'3" 207 6.2 5.28 24 7'0" 3 scolsen2012@gmail.com 1-403-715-9479

10 Rogan Gomes RB/WR Springbank High (2022) 5'11" 152 5.03 4.59 28 8'1" 5 mrsgomes@hotmail.com 1-403-681-1705
11 Taiseer Al Garawi DE  Forest Lawn High School (2022) 6'1" 230 4.9 4.75 33 7'10" 25 hajeral2001@gmail.com 1-403-604-3467
12 Saxon Quinton DB Brooks Junior High School (2025) 5'4.5" 124 5.5 5.53 17 5'8" N/A kaelynq@hotmail.ca 1-403-793-4816
13 Jaxx Porfoun RB/LB Tilley Junior High School (2025) 6'0" 144 4.87 4.59 32 7'7" N/A sonkenpor@hotmail.com 1-403-363-3233
14 Kyler Stein OL/DL Brooks Junior High (2025) 5'10" 239 6 5.53 16.5 6'5" 2 the-steins@hotmail.com 1-403-501-8218
15 Ethan McGinnis TE/DL Lindsay Thurber (2023) 6'4" 268 5.6 5.41 23 6'5" 7 wendy.mcginnis@yahoo.ca 1-403-550-2495
16 Brody Howe SB HJ Cody (2023) 5'1`` 140.2 4.84 4.53 26 8'1" N/A crazyhowes@gmail.com 1-587-876-3159
17 Bodey Pettifer WR/DB Holy Cross Collegiate (2024) 6'0" 151.6 5.13 4.72 26 7'11" 5 bodeypettifer16@gmail.com 1-403-816-3170
18 Jakob Soldier OL/DL Winston Churchill High School 6'3" 343 5.81 5.5 14 5'8" 12 dsoldier@telus.net 1-403-635-1756
19 Logan Snyder OL/DL Leduc Composite High School (2024) 5'11" 246 5.6 5 16 5'6" 2 fumannchu6@gmail.com 1-403-593-9278
20 Devin Klumpenhower WR HJ Cody High School (2023) 6'1.5" 172 4.88 4.65 28 7'8" N/A jrockhotshot@gmail.com 1-403-348-1704
21 Kyle MacDonald DB Springbank Community High School 5'10" 146 4.82 4.47 31 7'7" 6 kylemacdon001@gmail.com 1-403-470-6411
22 Thanasi Antonopouos QB Foothills Composite (2024) 5'8.5" 153 4.88 4.75 26 7'11" 5 marie.antonpoulos@yahoo.ca 1-403-852-9366
23 Borden Giesbrecht RB/DB Foothills Composite (2023) 5'8" 155 5.13 4.53 29 7'10" 15 borden.giesbrecht@shaw.ca 1-403-819-2644
24 David Lambert DB HJ Cody (2022) 5'11" 158 5.03 4.66 22 7'9" 2 dhd2523@cesd73.ca 1-403-928-1461
25 Lucas Gough RB Foothills Composite (2024) 5'7.5" 163.8 5.47 4.97 26 7'5" N/A lukegough19@icloud.com 1-403-995-5770
26 Xander Croswell LB/DE Lindsay Thurber Comprehensive High School (2023) 6'0" 173 5.12 4.69 37 8'7" 9 xander.croswell642@gmail.com 1-587-377-7582
27 Derek Boisvert LB/RB Foothills Composite (2024) 5'11" 172 5 4.93 25 7'7" 10 mjboisvert@shaw.ca 1-403-819-1190
28 Kellen Lister QB Chinook High School (2023) 6'2" 184 5.37 4.88 21 7'1" 1 tom.lister@gmail.com 1-403-332-0762
29 Joshua Lyszkiewicz DB Springbank Community High School (2022) 6'2.5" 177 4.97 4.69 33 8'0" 21 clajj1@gmail.com 1-403-262-8367
30 Colter Cannon DB/WR Bert Church High School (2021) 6'1" 160.8 4.93 4.44 36 8'7" 12 cannon_5@telus.net 1-403-980-6650
31 Joe Cook QB Cardston High School (2023) 6'2" 183 4.78 4.61 39 7'11" 19 cookjoey24@gmail.com 1-403-393-0050
32 Marcus Molina FB/DL Strathmore High School (2022) 5'8.5" 219.6 4.95 4.53 30 7'7" 7 Marcus.ethan20@gmail.com 1-587-578-1662
33 Walker Gerich RB Lloydminster Comprehensive High School (2022) 5'10" 144 4.72 4.56 32 8'10" 26 walker.gerich@gmail.com 1-780-870-5825
34 Ashton Power DB TBD (2025) 5'6" 127.4 5.1 4.81 26 7'5" 1 ian.power@powerhousegroup.com1-587-580-5674
35 Riley Richardson QB Lloydminster Comprehensive High School (2023) 5'10.5" 170 4.81 4.5 35 8'3" 24 karad84@hotmail.com 1-780-808-1333
36 Cole Ricken DB Medicine Hat High School (2023) montyricken@gmail.com 1-403-928-5395
37 Riley Krahn SB/LB Robert Thursk (2022) 5'10" 157 5.28 5.03 25 6'10" 1 rakattack.krahn@gmail.com 1-403-700-9434
38 Tesema Veurink RB/WR/DB Medicine Hat High School (2022) 5'8.5" 167.4 4.68 4.44 31.5 8'5" 1 tesema.veurink5@gmail.com 1-403-458-2947
39 Dayton Smythe QB/WR Lindsay Thurber High School (2022) 6'3" 159 4.88 4.78 33.5 8'2" 12 dayton.smythe061@rdpsd.ab.ca 1-587-877-7199
40 Brady Johansen QB/LB Strathmore High School (2023) 6'4" 203 4.97 4.75 35 7'8" 18 bradyjohansen05@gmail.com 1-403-934-1294
41 Paul Condon RB/LB George McDougall High School (2023) pcondon@shaw.ca 1-403-945-1949
42 Payton Burgardt LB Holy Trinity Academy (2023) 5'11" 162 4.91 4.84 35 7'10" 8 burgardt77@hotmail.com 1-403-498-5481
43 Gavin Halvorson RB HJ Cody (2022) 6'0" 160 4.69 4.5 34.5 8'3" 15 gavinhalvorson12@gmail.com 1-403-396-6551
44 Benjamin Rutherdale OL/DL Home School (2023) 6'3" 269 5.2 5 30 6'11" IR IR martharutherdale@gmail.com 1-306-409-0098
45  Jake Cunningham LB Springbank High School (2024) 5'11" 176 5.22 4.75 31 7'11" 5 chelsconfidential@gmail.com 1-403-638-8338
46 Matthew Oslanski WR/SB Strathmore High School (2022) 5'11" 163.2 4.52 4.37 40 9'4" 14 moslanski@hotmail.com 1-403-934-7377
47 Teigan Sattler LB/DB Drumheller Valley Secondary School (2023) 5'11" 141 4.75 4.32 35 7'10" 8 drumbound@hotmail.com 1-403-820-6307
48 Iann Guadarrama QB Notre Dame High School (2023) iann.guadarrama@gmail.com 1-403-392-9643
49 Kaleb Fudge DE 2025 5'11" 172 6.3 5.66 17.5 5'10" 1 melissafudge2013@gmail.com 1-587-679-8234


